
2022 Yeshiva University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-25   Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-13   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (74)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Zrihen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Shiller (13), Appel (3), Dannenbaum (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-
152), Shiller (49-49), Rahamim (35-35), Appel (22-22), Kazlow (13-13), Miller (13-13), Zrihen (9-9), Dannenbaum (7-7), Gerhardt (3-3),
Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Miller, Esther .150 21-21 40 2 6 0 1 0 1 8 .200 4 0 20 0 .227 0 0 1-1 22 16 12 .760
4 Dannenbaum, Yael .143 25-25 49 5 7 0 0 0 1 7 .143 8 1 21 0 .276 0 0 2-2 45 7 11 .825
3 Miller, Elisheva .077 19-19 39 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .077 3 0 18 0 .143 0 0 1-2 67 7 7 .914
33 Zrihen, Emily .216 18-18 37 1 8 0 0 0 1 8 .216 1 0 14 0 .237 0 0 0-0 47 4 4 .927
25 Shiller, Emuna .125 23-22 40 1 5 0 0 0 3 5 .125 0 0 16 0 .125 0 0 0-1 20 3 4 .852
21 Kazlow, Miriam .111 5-4 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 1-1 10 14 0 1.000
36 Appel, Kyra .091 17-17 33 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .121 1 0 14 0 .118 0 0 1-1 31 4 5 .875
5 Fischer, Chana .048 13-13 21 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .048 0 0 14 0 .048 0 0 0-0 19 1 5 .800
12 Hakakian, Tova .042 15-15 24 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .042 1 0 16 0 .080 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
30 Kahane, Shayna .042 15-15 24 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .042 2 2 17 0 .179 0 0 0-0 7 0 9 .438
8 Lakritz, Saraleah .030 22-22 33 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .030 1 0 25 0 .059 0 0 0-0 8 0 7 .533
13 Rahamim, Shai .000 16-14 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 12 0 .083 0 0 0-0 8 12 2 .909
9 Botnick, Ashley .000 9-9 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 13 0 .167 0 0 0-0 19 3 9 .710
6 Karasik, Chana .000 12-11 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 14 0 .000 0 0 0-0 22 0 2 .917
1 Genauer, Yael .000 9-9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 10 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 3 1 .900
23 Gerhardt, Michelle .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .089 25-25 415 18 37 2 1 0 9 41 .099 26 4 229 0 .151 0 0 6-8 339 75 79 .840
Opponents .565 25-25 533 371 301 69 14 15 317 443 .831 238 49 34 0 .714 3 3 75-75 372 108 17 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Miller, Esther 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kazlow, Miriam 17.31 0-2 4 2 2 0-0 0 13.0 32 46 25 22 10 9 4 3 .432 11 4 0 1 0
33 Zrihen, Emily 18.00 0-8 9 8 6 0-0 0 32.0 57 81 64 88 2 18 1 8 .548 12 5 0 1 1
13 Rahamim, Shai 24.62 0-11 13 10 9 0-0 0 53.0 169 189 145 84 17 34 9 2 .591 33 35 0 1 1
3 Miller, Elisheva 37.00 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 30 41 37 30 2 6 0 1 .652 9 2 0 0 1
4 Dannenbaum, Yael 72.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 11 8 11 0 1 0 0 1.000 15 2 0 0 0
Totals 22.46 0-25 34 24 17 0 0 113.0 301 371 282 238 34 69 14 15 .565 80 49 0 3 3
Opponents 0.86 25-0 32 25 18 15 0 125.0 37 18 12 26 229 2 1 0 .089 12 4 0 0 0



2022 Yeshiva University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Kazlow, Miriam 24 10 14 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
23 Gerhardt, Michelle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Zrihen, Emily 55 47 4 4 .927 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
6 Karasik, Chana 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Elisheva 81 67 7 7 .914 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rahamim, Shai 22 8 12 2 .909 0 35 0 1.000 0 0
1 Genauer, Yael 10 6 3 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Appel, Kyra 40 31 4 5 .875 1 22 0 1.000 3 0
12 Hakakian, Tova 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Shiller, Emuna 27 20 3 4 .852 0 49 0 1.000 13 0
4 Dannenbaum, Yael 63 45 7 11 .825 0 7 0 1.000 3 0
5 Fischer, Chana 25 19 1 5 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Miller, Esther 50 22 16 12 .760 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Botnick, Ashley 31 19 3 9 .710 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lakritz, Saraleah 15 8 0 7 .533 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kahane, Shayna 16 7 0 9 .438 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 493 339 75 79 .840 1 76 0 1.000 19 0
Opponents 497 372 108 17 .966 3 7 2 .778 6 0


